No.F.1(28)/THASP/Audit(SNIQ)/2022

Dated, Agartala the 2 /2022

## "SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION"

Sealed quotations are hereby invited by the Director of Health Services, Government of Tripura, Agartala from the reliable CA firm (empanelled by C&AG) to submit their professional charge towards performing Annual Audit of Tripura Health Assurance Scheme for Poor(THASP), for the period from 2019-2020(01-05-2019) to 2021-2022(up to 31/12/2021).(A list of sources of fund of Tripura Health Assurance Scheme for Poor(THASP) is enclosed).

Terms & Condition is available at the official website: - www.health.tripura.gov.in which may downloaded.

## **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. Quotation shall be submitted in sealed cover in two bid(Technical & Financial) in separate envelop which are to be kept in a bigger envelop, address to the Director of Health Services, Government of Tripura, Health Directorate Building, P.N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, P.O: Kunjaban, Agartala -799006 upto 16.00 hrs. of 12/05/2022.
- 2. Xerox Copy of GST Registration number, Pan Card (self attested Photocopy)along with trade license should be submitted with quotation.
- 3. Payment will be made on bill basis after completion of the Audit work.

4. The rates should be quoted in figures & words as format:-

SI.No.	Name of the items	Basic rate	GST in%	GST Value	Total Rate

- 5. The Director of Health Services, Government of Tripura reserves right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reason.
- 6. Mentioned the quotation No.& date over the envelops with last date of submission.
- 7. Experience for 3(three) years.
- 8. Tender copy will be available in the office of the Tripura Health Assurance Scheme for Poor (THASP) from 01-05-2019 and official website: www.health.tripura.gov.in

## Source of fund of Tripura Health Assurance Scheme for Poor (THASP):-

- 1.Fix deposit
- 2. Bank interest
- 3. Saving Accounts
- 4. Flexi Accounts.

Director of Health Services Govt. of Tripura, Agartala

## Copy to the Notice board of:-

- 1. The Directorate of Family Welfare & P.M. Govt. Of Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The Tripura Health Assurance Scheme for Poor(THASP), Ground Floor of Directorate of Health Services, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. The Directorate of Panchayet, Govt.of Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. The Receipt & Dispatch Section, Directorate of Health Services, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.

Director of Health Services Govt. of Tripura, Agartala